PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI419903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacquelyn Fuzell-Casey	05/23/2024
Timothy D. Casey	05/23/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Muvox LLC	
Street Address:	1209 MOUNTAIN ROAD PL NE, STE N	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9639871
Patent Number:	9875304
Patent Number:	10061476
Patent Number:	10225328
Patent Number:	10242097
Patent Number:	10623480
Patent Number:	11271993
Patent Number:	11609948
Patent Number:	11899713
Application Number:	17584847
Application Number:	18422788
Application Number:	18655090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7736694590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7736694590

Email: isaac@rabilaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. Isaac Rabicoff

Address Line 1: 4311 N Ravenswood Ave Suite 315

PATENT

REEL: 068243 FRAME: 0207

508698833

Address Line 4: CHIC	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60613	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Isaac Rabicoff	
SIGNATURE:	Isaac Rabicoff	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Muvox-Aperture Assignment 2024-5-24#page1.tiff source=Muvox-Aperture Assignment 2024-5-24#page2.tiff source=Muvox-Aperture Assignment 2024-5-24#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068243 FRAME: 0208

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Agreement ("Assignment") is issued to Muvox LLC a New Mexico limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," by Jacquelyn Fuzell-Casey and Timothy D. Casey, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," and shall become effective upon being duly signed by the authorized representative of Assignor ("Effective Date") and is subject to the terms of the Agreement, as defined below.

RECITALS:

Assignor and Assignee are entering into a Patent Portfolio Purchase Agreement as of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement").

Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the patents identified in Appendix A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Portfolio").

For good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT:

Subject to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Patent Portfolio, including the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any re-examination or reissue of the Patent Portfolio. This includes, without limitation, Assignor's right to prosecute, and receive, all damages, royalties, awards and compensation for past, present and/or future infringement.

The undersigned having read this Assignment and fully understanding the provisions of this Assignment, hereby executes this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Jacquelyn Fuzell-Casey and Timothy D. Casey (Assignor)

Signature:

Name: Jacquelyn Fuzell-Casey

Title: Authorized Representative

Date:

APPENDIX A

PATENT PORTFOLIO

- U.S. Patent No. 9,639,871
- U.S. Patent No. 9,875,304
- U.S. Patent No.10,061,476
- U.S. Patent No. 10,225,328
- U.S. Patent No. 10,242,097
- U.S. Patent No. 10,623,480
- U.S. Patent No. 11,271,993
- U.S. Patent No. 11,609,948
- U.S. Patent No. 11,899,713
- U.S. Patent Application No. 17/584,847
- U.S. Patent Application No. 18/422,788
- U.S. Patent Application No. 18/655,090

14

PATENT REEL: 068243 FRAME: 0211